

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2023

Subhash s/o Laluji Prasad
Vs.
M/s Choudhary Packagers

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.D. Shukla, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2023

List the matter on 30/1/2023 on which date the learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to place on record the letter communicating his intention to join service, consequent to the written statement of the respondent stating that they were ready to allow the petitioner to join duties.

JUDGE