



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 34 OF 2023

Subhash S/o. Lajuji Prasad

Vs.

M/s. Choudhary Packagers

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Sunil D. Shukla, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri R. D. Bhuibhar, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 24.03.2026

By tendering joint pursis dated 24.03.2026 across the bar, it is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the respondent that the matter has been settled between the parties in terms of the said pursis. The pursis is marked as 'X' for identification.

2. Both the parties are present in the Court and they admit execution of the joint pursis and the terms contained therein.

3. Hence, in view of the settlement between the parties, the petition is disposed of in terms of the joint pursis dated 24.03.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)